MESA - Administration and Registration Report

County: 66 ROGERS
Period End Date: 12/31/2015

Address Affliation
Registration Transactions New Change Change

Name
Change

1/4/2016 11:18 AM

Appl Duplicate
Total Received

Appl

County Election Board 81 18 19
Confirmation Notice Response 0 3 0
Mail 74 13 12
Motor License Agency 86 31 16
Public Assistance 36 11 1
Agency for Disabled 0 0
Military

Other Agency
UOCAVA

Election Day Transfer
Other
Pre-Conversion

OO OO OoOo
OO oOoONOOo
OO O0OO0Oo0OoOo

5
0

1
1
3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

123
3
100
144
51
0

OO ONOO

124
3
97
137
49
0

OO O0OO0OOoOo

0

Total: 277 78 48

Period End Registrations Active Inactive Total

Democrat 13,431 3,890 17,321
Republican 23,726 4456 28,182
Americans Elect 0 0 0
Independent 4,680 2,072 6,752

Total: 41,837 10,418 52,255

Voter Status Changes

Inactive Reinstated 36
Deleted Restored 1
Inactivated 0

Cancellations

Other Counties 0

Other States 0

Moved Out of Jurisdiction: 0

State Health Department
Next of Kin
Nursing/Funeral Home 0

Death: 1

- O

Wiritten Notice
Felony

Mental Incapacitation
Duplicates
Confirmation Process
Total:

NO -~ 0 OO

vr2010

20

423

410

OO0 00000000 Oo

Page 1 of 2



MESA - Administration and Registration Report

Statewide

Period End Date: 12/31/2015

1/4/2016 11:18 AM

Address Affliation Name Appl Duplicate
Registration Transactions New Change Change Change Total Received Appl
County Election Board 1,673 687 591 199 3,150 2,828 3
Confirmation Notice Response 0 99 0 29 128 106 0
Mail 2,297 996 533 370 4,196 3,728 7
Motor License Agency 5,284 1,795 669 696 8,444 8,579 23
Public Assistance 1,306 474 158 132 2,070 1,932 9
Agency for Disabled 5 3 1 0 9 8 0
Military 2 0 0 2 2 0
Other Agency 1 1 0 0 2 2 0
UOCAVA 30 29 6 4 69 0 0
Election Day Transfer 0 0 0 0 .0 0 0
Other 234 73 37 26 370 359 0
Pre-Conversion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total: 10,832 4,157 1,995 1,456 18,440 17,544 42
Period End Registrations Active Inactive Total
Democrat 646,313 186,138 832,451
Republican 725,919 152,513 878,432
Americans Elect 13 1 14
Independent 180,258 85,246 265,504
Total: 1,552,503 423,898 1,976,401
Voter Status Changes
Inactive Reinstated 1,525
Deleted Restored 9
Inactivated 3
Cancellations
Other Counties 2,107
Other States 131
Moved Out of Jurisdiction: 2,238
State Health Department 774
Next of Kin 34
Nursing/Funeral Home 30
Death: 838
Written Notice 23
Felony 239
Mental Incapacitation 16
Duplicates 99
Confirmation Process 0
Total 3,453
vr2010 Page 2 of 2



