County:

66 ROGERS

Period End Date: 12/31/2015

		Address	Affliation	Name			Duplicate
Registration Transactions	New	Change	Change	Change	Total	Received	Appl
County Election Board	81	18	19	5	123	124	0
Confirmation Notice Response	0	3	0	0	3	3	0
Mail	74	13	12	1	100	97	0
Motor License Agency	86	31	16	11	144	137	0
Public Assistance	36	11	1	3	51	49	0
Agency for Disabled	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Military	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Other Agency	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
UOCAVA	0	2	0	0	2	0	0
Election Day Transfer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Other	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Pre-Conversion	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total:	277	78	48	20	423	410	0

Period End Registrations	Active	Inactive	Total
Democrat	13,431	3,890	17,321
Republican	23,726	4,456	28,182
Americans Elect	0	0	0
Independent	4,680	2,072	6,752
Total:	41,837	10,418	52,255
Voter Status Changes			
Inactive Reinstated	36		
Deleted Restored	1		
Inactivated	0		
Cancellations			
Other Counties	0		
Other States	0		
Moved Out of Jurisdiction:			0.
State Health Department	0		
Next of Kin	1		
Nursing/Funeral Home	0		
Death:			1
Written Notice			0
Felon <u>y</u>			0
Mental Incapacitation			0
Duplicates			1
Confirmation Process			0
Total:			2

## Statewide

**Period End Date: 12/31/2015** 

		Address	Affliation	Name		Appl	Duplicate
Registration Transactions	New	Change	Change	Change	Total	Received	Appl
County Election Board	1,673	687	591	199	3,150	2,828	3
Confirmation Notice Response	0	99	0	29	128	106	0
Mail	2,297	996	533	370	4,196	3,728	7
Motor License Agency	5,284	1,795	669	696	8,444	8,579	23
Public Assistance	1,306	474	158	132	2,070	1,932	9
Agency for Disabled	5	3	1	0	9	8	0
Military	2	0	0	0	2	2	0
Other Agency	1	1	0	0	2	2	0
UOCAVA	30	29	6	4	69	0	0
Election Day Transfer	0	0	0	0	. 0	0	0
Other	234	73	37	26	370	359	0
Pre-Conversion	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total:	10,832	4,157	1,995	1,456	18,440	17,544	42

Period End Registrations	Active	Inactive	Total
Democrat	646,313	186,138	832,451
Republican	725,919	152,513	878,432
Americans Elect	13	1	14
Independent	180,258	85,246	265,504
Total:	1,552,503	423,898	1,976,401
Voter Status Changes			
Inactive Reinstated	1,525		
Deleted Restored	9		
Inactivated	3		
Cancellations			
Other Counties	2,107		
Other States	131		
Moved Out of Jurisdiction:			2,238
State Health Department	774		
Next of Kin	34		
Nursing/Funeral Home	30		
Death:			838
Antolean Ninetina			00
Written Notice			23
Felony			239
Mental Incapacitation			16
Duplicates			99
Confirmation Process			0
Total			3,453